Norme: Data No. 0681-0027 (sp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original occuments or copy them 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard F. Voge1 #::Marce of conveying party(ies): Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): Richard F. Voge1 #::Marce of conveying party(ies): Richard F. Voge1 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached [ves] Name: Security Agreement Other Charge of Name Street Address: 800 Rooseevelt Rd. Security Agreement Charge of Name City: Glen Ellyn		03-2002
OME No 0651-0027 (spp. 5/31/2002) TUEOT F.NET Tab settings ED ED ED To the Honorable Cormissioner of Patents and Tradamarks: Please record the attached original occuments or copy them 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard F. Voge1 # JLG + 0.2 # JLG + 0.2 Actitional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Name and address of receiving party(ies) 3. Naturo of conveying party(ies) # JLG + 0.2 Actitional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Street Address: Becurity Agreement Change of Name Other Other Other Street Address: Betuitto Date: Additional number(s) A Paplication number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) 10/072,093 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Internal Address: Cook, Alex, McParron Manzo, Cummings 5 Mehler B. Deposit account number: Street Address: 200 W. Adams St., Ste. 2850	REC REC	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy there 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard F, Voge1 ##:##e:02 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ['tes] No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Other	1 1	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Richard F. Voge1 # '16 · 0.2 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [_Yes] No Name: <u>Vogue Election Products & Services</u> , LLC 1. Name of conveyance: [] [] Assignment []		
Richard F. Voge1 H:UG:02 Additional name(s) of conveying partylias) attached? Ites No Services, LLC Additional name(s) of conveying partylias) attached? Ites No Street Address: Shaturo of conveyance: Street Address: Additional name(s) of conveying partylias) attached? Ites No Street Address: Socurity Agreement Change of Name Other Street Address: Becution Date: Additional number(s) Application number(s) or patent number(s) Ratent No.(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes Name: David M. Mundt, Esq. Internal Address: Cook, Alex, McFarron Manzo, Cummings & Mehler S. Deposit account number: Street Address: State: II. Zip: Bavid M. Mundt Signature. David M. Mundt Signature David M. Mundt Signature Name of Person Signing Signature Maddecuments to be condewith required core thest information to		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Richard F. Vogel	Name: <u>Vogue Election Products &</u> Services, LLC
Image: Street Address: 800 Roosevelt Rd. Security Agreement Change of Name Other Street Address: 800 Roosevelt Rd. Other City Glen Ellyn State: IL Zip: 60 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No (s) 10/072,093 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Street Address: of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. S. Total number of applications and patents invo concerning document should be mailed. Name: David M. Mundt, Esq. S. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
□ Other	X Assignment	Street Address: _800 Roosevelt_Rd
Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/072.093 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents invo concerning document should be mailed: Name: David M. Mundt, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		Suite A120
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		City: <u>Glen Ellyn</u> State: IL_Zip: 601
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	Execution Date:	- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s)10/072,093 B. Patent No.(s)	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. 6. Total number of applications and patents invoce concerning document should be mailed. Name: David M. Mundt, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Cook, Alex, McFarron Imazo, Cummings & Mehler Manzo, Cummings & Mehler Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: Street Address: 200 W. Adams St., Ste. 2850 50–1039 City/Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606 Do Not Use This Space 9. Signature. 41.25.02 Mai documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and documents. Date Mai documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Mai documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents invector concerning document should be mailed: Name: David M. Mundt, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Cook, Alex, McFarron	A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>10/072,093</u>	B. Patent No.(s)
concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Name: David M. Mundt, Esq. Internal Address: Cook, Alex, McFarron Manzo, Cummings & Mehler Authorized to be charged to deposit acc Street Address: 200 W. Adams St., Ste. 2850 Street Address: 200 W. Adams St., Ste. 2850 City: Chicago Street Address: 200 W. Adams St., Ste. 2850 Street Address: 200 W. Adams St., Ste. 2850 Street Address: 50–1039 City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606 50–1039 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Signature David M. Mundt Signature Name of Person Signing Signature Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of pages including cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
Name. Internal Address: Cook, Alex, McFarron Manzo, Cummings & Mehler Authorized to be charged to deposit accontact Manzo, Cummings & Mehler Authorized to be charged to deposit accontact Street Address: 200 W. Adams St., Ste. 2850 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 200 W. Adams St., Ste. 2850 50–1039 City:Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606 Do Not USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. David M. Mundt Mame of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Assignments Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Assignments		
Internal Address: Cook, Alex, McFarron	Name: David M. Mundt, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Manzo, Cummings & Mehler Authorized to be charged to deposit account account number: Street Address: 200 W. Adams St., Ste. 2850 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 200 W. Adams St., Ste. 2850 50–1039 City:ChicagoState: IL_Zip: 60606 50–1039 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.	Internal Address: Cook, Alex, McFarron	X Enclosed
Street Address: 200 W. Adams St., Ste. 2850 50-1039 City:ChicagoState: IL_Zip:60606 50-1039 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 9. Signature. Juntual graduation of Person Signing		er Authorized to be charged to deposit accou
City:ChicagoState: IL_Zip:60606 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.	Street Address: 200 W. Adams St., Ste. 285	
Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. David M. Mundt 4.25.02 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Date Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments ISEL RECT 100: 7015 15:072093 Washington, D.C. 20231		
9. Signature. David M. Mundt 4.25.02. Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Date Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments ISEL RECT COOP 0019 100072093 Washington, D.C. 20231	City: <u>ChicagoState: IL_Zip:60606</u>	-
David M. Mundt 4.25.02 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Date Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Washington, D.C. 20231	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
David II. Indice Indice Date Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Date Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Washington, D.C. 20231	9. Signature.	
David II. Indict Iggs I Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Iggs I Iggs I Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments 0. 1011 RECT C00/0015/00072093 Washington, D.C. 20231		A1.1
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Image: Comparison of pages including cover sheet information to: Image: Comparison of pages including cover sheet information to: Image: Comparison of pages including cover sheet information to: Image: Comparison of pages including cover sheet information to: Image: Comparison of pages including cover sheet information to: Image: Comparison of pages including cover sheet information to: Image: Comparison of Pages including cover of pages including cover of pages including cover sheet information to: Image: Comparison of pages including cover sheet information to: Image: Comparison of Pages including cover of pages including cover sheet information including cover sheet information including cover sheet information to: Image: Comparison of Pages including cover sheet information to: Image: Comparison of Pages including cover sheet information includ	David M. Mundt	4.25.02
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		Signature Date
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	Name of Person Signing	over sheet, attachments, and documents:
	Total number of pages including co	
	Total number of pages including co Mail documents to be recorded w Commissioner of Patents	& Trademarks, Box Assignments
PATENT	Total number of pages including co Mail documents to be recorded w Commissioner of Patents	& Trademarks, Box Assignments

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-01)

	Docket Number (Optional)		
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 232P001		
	232P001		
Whereas, I/We, <u>Richard F. Voge1</u> of <u>Wheaton, Illinois</u> , hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in			
Application Number 10 / 072,093	ļ		
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	0137 herein referred		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>TEN</u> dollars ((10.00)), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.			
Executed this APRIL 22 day of at 800 ROCEEVELT RD. GILRA ELLIN,	.2002 Tr 60137		
State of <u>Finol S</u> State of <u>Dupage</u>) County of <u>Dupage</u>) Before me personally appeared said <u>RicHARD</u> F. Uogel	(Signature)		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	22~~		
day of Apple L 20.02 OFFICIAL SEAL THOMAS L. KOLSCHOWSKY Seal	Notary Public)		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.			
* Total of forms are submitted.			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 012844 FRAME: 0369

RECORDED: 04/26/2002